TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avido Systems		12/01/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL MICROSYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	744 South Hillview Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76203240	FLEXCARD
Serial Number:	76203241	FLEXBUS
Serial Number:	76037581	X-BUS
Serial Number:	75923595	AVIDO SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75303893	X-CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900082401

Fax Number: (650)493-4549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-493-4540 Phone:

Email: shana@sawyerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2465 E Bayshore Road, Suite 406 Address Line 2: SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0128

Signature:	/Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr./
Date:	07/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=IMI_Assignment#page1.tif source=IMI_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0129

Transfer of Intellectual and Commercial Property Rights Agreement Between International Microsystems Inc. and Avido Systems

Avido Systems (Avido), a California Corporation and International Microsystems Inc. (IMI), a Virginia Corporation, wish to enter into an agreement whereby Avido transfers all its legal intellectual and commercial property rights to IMI as of <u>December 1, 2003</u>.

Whereas Avido Systems has failed to receive any sales from its products or its intellectual property in past year and it intends to go out of business by <u>December 31,2003</u>, it places no value on its intellectual and commercial property rights and therefore agrees to receive no monetary benefit from this transfer. However, IMI agrees to assume legal responsibility for the property transferred under this agreement and agrees to pay any and all costs related to the physical transfer of any material from Avido Systems to IMI and all costs related to the notification of various public entities of the transfer of the Avido properties to IMI. IMI does not assume responsibility for any legal actions related to any of the property.

Included in this transfer agreement are the following Avido properties.

1. Client Case No. 1538P Filed: October 1, 1999

Title of Invention: Method and System for Providing Universal Memory BUS and Module

Issued: October 29, 2002 Patent Number: 6,473,831

2. Client Case No. <u>1554D</u> Filed: <u>March 29, 2000</u>

Title of Invention: Universal Memory Card and BUS

Issued: September 9, 2003 Patent Number: 6,618,784

3. Client Case No. <u>1554P</u> Filed: <u>May 23, 2000</u>

Title of Invention: Universal Memory BUS and Card

Issued: May 23, 2000 Patent Number: 6,067,593

4. Client Case No. 1928P Filed: December 19, 2000

Title of Invention: Library of Multiple Memory Type Modules Using the Single

Memory Bus

Serial No. <u>09/741.413</u> (pending issue)

5. Client Case No. 1961P

Filed: December 28, 2000

Title of Invention: Automated Memory Design System

Scrial No. <u>09/750,476</u> (pending issue)

Transfer of Intellectual and Commercial Property Rights Agreement Between International Microsystems Inc. and Avido Systems.

(Continued)

6. Trade Marks

FLEXCARD	IC009.US 021 023 026 036 038	SN: 76203240
FLEXBUS	IC009.US 021 023 026 036 038	SN:76203241
X-BUS	IC009.US 021 023 026 036 038	\$N:7603
AVIDO SYSTEMS	IC009.US 021 023 026 036 038	SN:75923595
X-CARD	IC009.US 021 023 026 036 038	SN:75308893

7. All X-Card samples, inventory, design and production information, and commercial rights related to the sale or use of X-Cards and all related trademark and copyright material and use.

8. All FlexCard samples, inventory, design and production information, and commercial rights related to the sale or use of FlexCards and all related trademark and copyright material and use.

Signed Donald S. Nowich

Company AVIDO SYSTEMS

Date December 1, 2003

Signed Leter A. Schale

Company <u>Seterentional Microsystems In</u>

Date December 1, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 07/20/2007